ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL YEARLY PLAN - 2025-26

Months Date Day Events / Holidays Activity / Competition Club Class
0z/04/2025 Wednesday |[New Academic Session begins for Std. Students
03/04/2025 Thursday  |New Academic Session for KG-I, KG-lI
10/04/2025 Thursday |Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
12/04/2025 Saturday  |Vidhyrambh Ceremony/ New Academic Session for Nur.
14/04/2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15/04/2025 Tuesday World Art Day Drawing competition =N
ApE: 16/04/2025 Wednesday | The importance of internet safety Speech competition (Com. Club) VI=XII
18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday Holiday
22/04/2025 Tuesday Mother Earth day Poster Making competition {Eco Club) Inter House
23/04/2025 | Wednesday |English Language day (i) Eng. Poem Recitation/Story telling v
(i} Poem writing/Story writing IX-X11
24/04/2025 | Thursday |National Panchayati Raj Day Nukkad Natak (Hindi. Lit. Club) Sen. Stu.
29/04/2025 | Tuesday |St.Joseph Day and Principals day cultural event
30/04/2025 Wednesday |School closes for summer vacation
10/06/2025 Tuesday Reporting day for the staff
11/06/2025 Wednesday | Teachers Orientation Programme/ Staff Meeting
16/08/2025 Monday School Reopen after Summer vacation
18/06/2025 Thursday  |World Reading Day Song/Poem Recitation/ Poem Writing/Story telling Hin. Lit. Club =X
Jun, 21/06/2025 Saturday  |International Yoga Day Yoga Activity Sports Incharge
23/08/2025 Monday MNomination for election
Re-Opening for KG Session
27/06/2025 Friday Muharram Holiday
28/06/2025 | Saturday |Election Day (Last day to submit PT-1 Q.P.)
30/06/2025 Monday Pledge for Peace Peace Club
01/07/2025 Tuesday Doctors Day special Assembly Skit X1 & XN
01/07/2025 | Tuesday  |Van Mahotsava Week begins Collage making (Sci. Club) |- Xt
05/07/2025 Saturday  |Investiture Ceremony
07/07/2025 Maonday Beautification of campus campaign Various Competitions Eco club Inter H.
10/07/2025 Thursday [Gurupoornima Special Assembly. Skit IX to Xil
Jul 11/07/2025 Friday World Population Day Poem Recitation for KG
12/07/2025 Saturday |Second Saturday Half Day
14/07/2025 Monday PT-1 Exam (14/07/2025 to 19/07/2025)
26/07/2025 | Saturday |PTM
26/07/2025 | Saturday |Kargil Vijay Diwas Essay Writing, theme- patriotism Hin./Eng, Lit. Club VI=XII
31/07/2025 | Thursddy  |Celebrating religious festival ¥ ¥ Peace Club ¥
02/08/2025 Saturday  |Quiz Competition G.K. Club Inter H.
07/08/2025 | Thursday |Competitions for Rakshabandhan Celebration Rakhi Making , Thali, Dec. Competition (Girls) cultural club Vil
Greeting card Making (Boys)
Rakhi Celebration for KG Rakhi Making Competition (KG)
09/08/2025 5 day Rakshabandhan Holiday
11/08/2025 Maonday Cultural Activities Group song/Dance Comp. Theme Patriotism Inter. H.
Kt 13/08/2025 Wednesday |Janmasthami Celebration (STD & KG) Matki Decoration Cultural club
15/08/2025 |  Friday Independence day
16/08/2025 Saturday |Krishna Janmasthami Holiday
18/08/2025 Monday Health & Hygiene Seminar for girls Sc. Club V-V
19/08/2025 Tuesday Last day to submit Half Yearly Q.P.
23/08/2025 Saturday  |Maths olympiad Maths Club VI-XI
27/08/2025 Wednesday | Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday
29/08/2025 Friday National Sports Day Sports Act. Sports Incharge Inter. H
05/09/2025 Friday Teacher's Day Celebration
10/08/2025 Wednesday |Half Yearly Exam (10/05/2025 to 22/09/2025)
Sep, 10/09/2025 Wednesday |Qua. Exam for KG Section
21/09/2025 |  Sunday World peace day Peace Club
27/09/2025 Saturday PTM
30/09/2025 Tuesday Dussehra Holiday Starts |Holidays
02/10/2025 | Thursday |Dussehra Holiday Ends, Gandhi Jayanti Holiday
04/10/2025 Saturday  |Last day to submit PT-Il Q.P./Pre-Board-l
07/10/2025 | Tuesday |Valmiki Jayanti Holiday
18/10/2025 Saturday Diwali celebration / Second Saturday (Half Day) Diya/Toran/Lamp decoration VI
Sk Rangoli Competition Inter H.
18/10/2025 Saturday | Table Manners (KG)
20/10/2025 Monday Diwali Holidays (20/10/2025 to 23/10/2025)
25/10/2025 Saturday  |Model Making Comp. Standing model Sci. Club 1-v
Working model V=X
31/10/2025 Friday Annual Function
01/11/2025 Saturday  |M.P. foundation day Holiday (After Annual Function)




Months Date Day Events / Holidays Activity / Competition Club Class
05/11/2025 Wednesday | Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday
08/11/2025 Thursday  |PT-1l Exam (06/11/2025 to 12/11/2025)
08/11/2025 Saturday  |Second Saturday Half Day
10/11/2025 Monday Sports Festa (KG)
14/11/2025 Friday Children's Day - fare
Nov. Fancy Dress competition (KG)
18/11/2025 Tuesday PTM
18/11/2025 Tuesday Outing for KG
19/11/2025 Wednesday |International Men's Day G.K. Quiz Competition G.K. Club Inter H.
20/11/2025 | Thursday |[STD Students outing
22/11/2025 Saturday  |Healthy food day (Fruit Salad Day) Activity in KG
28/11/2025 Friday Inter School Sports Meet Sports Incharges
03/12/2025 Wednesday |Bhopal Gas Tragedy Article Writing / Mock drill Sc. Club 1-X
04/12/2025 | Thursday |Wildlife Conservation day Poster Making Sc. Club 1-X
06/12/2025 Saturday First Pre-Board Exam (06/12/2025 to 17/12/2025)
Half Yearly Exam for KG
13/12/2025 | Saturday |Second Saturday Half Day
Begs 15/12/2025 Monday Last day to submit PT-III Q.P.
18/12/2025 Thursday  |Quiz Competition - Level-| G.K. Club -Vl
20/12/2025 Saturday  |Christmas Activities Crib/Star Making, Carol singing competition Inter H.
23/12/2025 Tuesday Christmas celebration
24/12/2025 Wednesday |Winter Break (24/12/2025 to 27/12/2025)
25/12/2025 Thursday |Christmas Holiday
26/12/2025 |  Friday Veer Baal Diwas Activity
05/01/2026 | Monday |Second Pre-Board Exam (05/01/2026 to 10/01/2026)
05/01/2026 | Monday  |PT-lll Exam (05/01/2026 to 10/01/2026)
10/01,/2026 Saturday  |Second Saturday Half Day
12/01/2026 Monday  |Int. Youth Day (Swami Vivekanand Jayanti) Surya Namaskar / Sports Activity Sports Incharges
14/01/2026 Wednesday [ Makar Sankranti Holiday
15/01/2026 Thursday  |Last day to submit Final Q.P.
Jan. 17/01/2026 Saturday  |Brain Teaser/Suduko/Cube solve / Puzzle Maths Activity Maths Club 1- X1
17/01/2026 Saturday  |Hand Writing competition for KG
24/01/2026 Saturday  |National Daughters day Debate Comp. Hin. Lit. Club V=X
Drawing Competition for KG
26/01/2026 Maonday Republic Day Holiday
31/01/202§ | Saturday  |Model exhibition § ¥ Comp. Club
Dance competition for KG
08/02/2026 Friday Notice writing/creative hand writing Competition Eng. Lit. Club WI-1X
07/02/2026 Saturday  |Greeting card making/Invitation card Theme - Farewell Inter H.
Fals Nursery Online Registration Starts for Session 2026-27
14/02/2026 | Saturday |Second Saturday Half Day
16/02/2026 Monday Maha Shivratri Holiday
18/02/2026 | Wednesday |Final Exam (IX & XI) (18/02/2026 to 27/02/2026)
02/03/2026 | Monday  |PTM (IX and XI)
Holi celebration (KG)
04/03/2026 | Wednesday|Holi Holiday
07/03/2026 | Saturday |Final Exam Starts (1 - VIII) (07/03/2026 to 18/03/2026)
07/03/2026 Saturday |Compartment Exams (Class IX and XI)
Annual Exam for KG (07/03/2026 to 16/03/2026)
Mar. | 14/03/2026 Saturday  |Result of Compartment
20/03/2028 Friday PTM (KG)
21/03/2026 | Saturday |PTM (I-V)
23/03/2026 Monday PTM (VI - Vi)
24/03/2026 Tuesday Teachers Picnic
26/03/2026 Thursday |Ramnavmi Holiday
31/03/2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
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